www.cincon.com                                 1                                         REVISION: V16
ECLB40W-110 SERIES
33-40 WATT 4:1 INPUT
ISOLATED DC-DC CONVERTER
Features
 Efficiency Up to 91%
 Fixed Switching Frequency
 Regulated Outputs

 EN 50155 Compliant with External Circuits
 Shock & Vibration EN 50155 (EN 61373) Compliant
 Fire & Smoke EN 45545-2 Compliant
 3000m Operating Altitude
 Full Load Operation up to 69℃ with Heat Sink
LBT127 (M-C655) Natural Convection
 Safety Meets IEC/EN/UL 62368-1
MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT INPUT CURRENT % EFF. CAPACITOR
LOAD MAX. MIN. MAX. NO LOAD FULL LOAD (1)
ECLB40W-110S33 43-160 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 10 A 6 mA 340 mA 88 10000μF
ECLB40W-110S05 43-160 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 8 A 6 mA 409 mA 88.5 8000μF
ECLB40W-110S12 43-160 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 3.333 A 6 mA 404 mA 90 3300μF
ECLB40W-110S15 43-160 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 2.666 A 6 mA 399 mA 91 2700μF
ECLB40W-110D12 43-160 VDC ±12 VDC 0 mA ±1.667 A 6 mA 408 mA 88 1650μF
ECLB40W-110D15 43-160 VDC ±15 VDC 0 mA ±1.333 A 6 mA 408 mA 88.5 1350μF
ECLB40W-110D24 43-160 VDC ±24 VDC 0 mA ±0.833 A 6 mA 408 mA 89 850μF
NOTE:
1. Nominal Input Voltage 110 VDC
2. To Meet EN50155 and RIA12 refer to Application Note.
PART NUMBER
Series Nominal Input Voltage Number of Outputs Nominal Output Voltage Remote On/Off Logic
ECLB40W-110 II O XX L
ECLB40W 110：110 VDC
S：Single
33： 3.3VDC
None：Positive
05： 5.0VDC
12： 12VDC
D：
Dual
15： 15VDC
12： ±12VDC N：Negative
15： ±15VDC
24： ±24VDC
Part Number Example:
ECLB40W-110S12N: LB Case, 40W, 4:1 9-36Vdc Input, Single 12Vdc Output, Negative Logic
www.cincon.com                                 2                                         REVISION: V16
 ECLB40W-110 Series
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS